P.S.C. MO No. 21 1st Revised Sheet No. Title Page Canceling P.S.C. MO No. 4 Original Sheet No. Title Page

Name of Utility: Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Elm Hills Service Areas (Parts of Pettis, Johnson, Ray, Clay & Clinton Service Area:

Counties)

Rules Governing Rendering of Sewer Service

Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Schedule of Rates, Rules and Regulations And Conditions of Service Governing the Provision and Taking of Sewer Service

Indicates new rate or text

Indicates change

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2022 DATE OF ISSUE December 2, 2021

Month Month Day Day Year Year P.S.C. MO No. 21 Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Name of Utility: Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Service Area: Elm Hills Service Areas (Parts of Pettis, Johnson, Ray, Clay & Clinton

Counties)

Rules Governing Rendering of Sewer Service

Pursuant to the *Order Approving Merger* issued in Case No. WM-2021-0412, Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect, all tariffs with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc., currently on file with and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and conditions of the regulated sewer service previously provided by Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc.

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE December 2, 2021 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2022

Month Day Year Month Day Year